TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM509657 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 5335, Frame 0341

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent		02/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Preferred Technology, LLC (which assigned its Trademarks to Preferred Unlimited Assets, LLC)
Street Address:	100 Matsonford Road, Suite 101
City:	Radnor
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4632031	DUSTPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com **Correspondent Name:** Justine Lu/White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0095-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu	
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Preferred Technology - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Preferred Technology - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Preferred Technology - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0650 900485130

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of February 8, 2019, by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **PREFERRED TECHNOLOGY**, **LLC** (which assigned its Trademarks to **PREFERRED UNLIMITED ASSETS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability with an address at 100 Matsonford Road, Suite 101, Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087 (the "<u>Grantor</u>")).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated July 31, 2014 with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on August 1, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5335, Frame 0341.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor the Security Interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

AMERICAS 98066285

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name J.R/Young

Title: / Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Reel 5335, Frame 0341

Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DUSTPRO	United States	86/234,046	3/27/2014	4632031	11/4/2014

AMERICAS 98066285

RECORDED: 02/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0653